11-16-1998

CASE NO.: CENTU-000

100878852

FORM PTO-1595 BECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
•	S ONLY
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WILLIAM K. SHERO TRUST	Name: WINDSOR INDUSTRIES, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes Ø No	Internal Address: See Below
Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment	Street Address: 1351 W. Stanford Aver
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Englewood State: CO ZIP: 80
Execution Date: Nov. 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛱 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/074,290	B. Patent No.(s) 4,949,424 4,879,784 5,048,202 5,174,048
Additional numbers a	5,371,918 DES318,54
T Alama and address also at the state of the	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: CTETINA PROMPT OF PROPERTY OF	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
, ,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER AttyName: KIT M. STETINA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER AttyName: KII M. STETINA Internal Address: See Below Street Address: 24221 Calle de la Louisa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s 280.00 (\$40 for each patent listed) Ö Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER AttyName: KII M. STETINA Internal Address: See Below Street Address: 24221 Calle de la Louisa 4th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER AttyName: KII M. STETINA Internal Address: See Below Street Address: 24221 Calle de la Louisa 4th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER AttyName: KII M. STETINA Internal Address: See Below Street Address: 24221 Calle de la Louisa 4th Floor City Laguna Hills State: CA ZIP: 92653-7602	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER AttyName: KII M. STETINA Internal Address: See Below Street Address: 24221 Calle de la Louisa 4th Floor CityLaguna Hills State: CA ZIP: 92653-7602	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER AttyName: KII M. STETINA Internal Address: See Below Street Address: 24221 Calle de la Louisa 4th Floor CityLaguna Hills State: CA ZIP: 92653- 7602 280.00 (IP DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 1)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

. ,	This Patent Assignment is effective as of the $\frac{2}{3}$ day of
X.	Mounter, 1998, by and between the WILLIAM K. SHERO TRUST, having
	a mailing address of 1134 Bluestem, Pueblo, Colorado 81001
	(hereinafter referred to "TRUST") and WINDSOR INDUSTRIES, INC., a
*	corporation, having a principal place of business at
×	1351 W. Stanford AUE
	Englewood Co80/10 (hereinafter referred to as
	"WINDSOR").

WHEREAS, TRUST is the owner of the following United States
Letters Patents and pending patent application:

1. United States Letters Patent No. 4,949,424

Issued: August 21, 1990 Inventor: William Shero

Entitled: CARPET CLEANING SYSTEM

2. United States Letters Patent No. 4,879,784

Issued: November 14, 1989 Inventor: William Shero

Entitled: BY-DIRECTIONAL SQUEEGEE JET WAND

3. United States Letters Patent No. 5,048,202

Issued: September 17, 1991 Inventor: William K. Shero Entitled: CARPET DRYER

4. United States Letters Patent No. 5,174,048

Issued: December 29, 1992

1

Inventor: William K. Shero
Entitled: CARPET DRYER

5. United States Letters Patent No. 5,371,918

Issued: December 13, 1994 Inventor: William K. Shero

Entitled: WATER HEATER FOR CARPET CLEANING SYSTEMS

6. United States Letters Patent No. DES318,543

Issued: July 23, 1991

Inventor: William K. Shero Entitled: CARPET CLEANER

7. Pending United States Serial No. 29/074,290

Filed: July 23, 1997

Inventor: William K. Shero

Entitled: Combined Portable Carpet and Upholstery Cleaner

(hereinafter referred to as "PATENTS").

WHEREAS, WINDSOR desires to obtain all right, title, and interest in said PATENTS.

WHEREAS, in consideration of the payment by WINDSOR to TRUST in the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, TRUST hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to WINDSOR and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in the PATENTS and the inventions disclosed within the PATENTS and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to all Letters Patents to be attained for said inventions by the above application and/or continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to any Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof,

2

together with the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement of said PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the TRUST has hereunto set hand and seal this 3 day of November, 1998.

WILLIAM K. SHERO TRUST, dated July 15, 1993

PAMULA C. SHERO, Trustee

for the WILLIAM K. SHERO TRUST